

No. 19-127

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

—◆—
ANMARIE CALGARO,

Petitioner,

vs.

ST. LOUIS COUNTY, LINNEA MIRSCH, INDIVIDUALLY
AND IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS INTERIM
DIRECTOR OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY PUBLIC
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, FAIRVIEW
HEALTH SERVICES, A MINNESOTA NONPROFIT
CORPORATION, PARK NICOLLET HEALTH SERVICES,
A NONPROFIT CORPORATION, ST. LOUIS COUNTY
SCHOOL DISTRICT, MICHAEL JOHNSON,
INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY
AS PRINCIPAL OF THE CHERRY SCHOOL, ST. LOUIS
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT, AND E.J.K.,

Respondents.

—◆—
**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Eighth Circuit**

—◆—
**REPLY TO OPPOSITION TO PETITION
FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

—◆—
THOMAS BREJCHA
THOMAS MORE SOCIETY
309 West Washington Street,
Suite 1250
Chicago, Illinois 60606
Telephone: (312) 782-1680
Email: tbrejcha@
thomasmoresociety.org

MATTHEW F. HEFFRON
THOMAS MORE SOCIETY
10506 Burt Circle,
Suite 110
Omaha, Nebraska 68114
Telephone: (402) 346-5010
Email: mheffron@bblaw.us

ERICK G. KAARDAL
Counsel of Record
MOHRMAN, KAARDAL &
ERICKSON, P.A.
150 South Fifth Street,
Suite 3100
Minneapolis, Minnesota
55402
Telephone: (612) 465-0927
Email: kaardal@mklaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
I. Despite the opposition briefs, the fact remains that the Eighth Circuit has “decided an important question of federal law that has not been, but should be, settled by this Court.”	1
A. The opposition briefs do not overtly contest that the Petition’s questions presented are “important questions of federal law that have not been, but should be settled by this Court.”	1
B. The Eighth Circuit did decide the “important questions of federal law” presented	4
1. The Eighth Circuit did decide important questions of federal law presented in Calgaro’s Petition	5
2. As to the medical respondents, the Eighth Circuit did decide the important questions of federal law presented	7
CONCLUSION.....	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
STATUTES	
42 U.S.C. § 1983	<i>passim</i>
Minnesota Statutes § 144.341.....	9, 12, 13
Minnesota Statutes § 645.451.....	12
CASES	
<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009)	3
<i>Bell Atl. Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007)	3
<i>Edmonson v. Leesville Concrete Co.</i> , 500 U.S. 614 (1991).....	12
<i>In re Fiihr</i> , 184 N.W.2d 22 (Minn. 1971).....	10, 11
<i>Lufkin v. Harvey</i> , 154 N.W. 1097 (Minn. 1915) ...	10, 11
<i>Monell v. New York City Department of Social Services</i> , 436 U.S. 658 (1978)	6, 7
<i>Troxel v. Granville</i> , 530 U.S. 57 (2000).....	11
<i>West v. Atkins</i> , 487 U.S. 42 (1988).....	12
RULES	
U.S. Sup. Ct. Rule 10(c).....	1
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
<i>Black's Law Dictionary</i> 560 (Bryan A. Garner ed., 8th ed., West 2004)	3
Website: http://www.mncourts.gov/Help-Topics/ Emancipation.aspx	13
